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X OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
l‘f’, AUSTIN

]

S'—GIRALD €. MANN

ATTORMEY GENERAL

Honorshle D, i, Vigging, President
College of lines and lietallurgy
E)l Paso, Texas

Dear Mr., Wiggina; Opinion No,

Res Whether or not &
3¢ collego of

Labeor Board. I

for mé te accept such appoint-

s a8 to that matter, or this

hat there has been some queés-
state employees acoepting ap-

the Federal Government,

second place, if it 1s legal to ac-
cept such appointment, I should 1ike your friend-
1y counsel as to whether you think it would de
wvige for me t0 undertake this type of service. 1
sincerely want to 4o whatever I may to assist in
the war program, but at the same time I do not
want to olve myself in such a manner ag might
be hurtful to the State program which I represent.
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Renorable D. M. Viggins ~ page 2

Section 33 of Article XVI of eur State Constitu-
tion provides;

"The scoounting officers of this State shall
nelther drav nor pay & warrant upem the treasury

do FPawnm Adf sme —sman - Y . E— PR X g

AN AAVSY & K57 pOTesn, for SALATy OF ovmponREation
a8 agent, officer or a¥ intee, whe holds at the
same time any other office or positiem of honmor,
trust or profit, under this stste or the United
States, except as prescribed in thig Constitution,
Provided, that this restriction as te the draving
and paying of varrants upon the treasury shall mot
apply to officers of the XNational Guard of Texass,
the Astional Guard Reserve, the Officers Reseorve
Corps of the Uxmited 8tates, nor 10 enligted men

of the National Guard, the National Guard Reserve,
and the Organized Reserves of the United States.?

The Prosident of the Cellege of Mines and Metal-
lurgy is paid a salary from the State treasury. The posi-
tion of Public Panel Member of the Eighth Regienal Var
Labor Beard is an offioce, or at least a position of honmer,
trust and profit under the United Btates, for wvhich reason,
by virtue of the Section of the Constitution adove quoted,
the President would not be entitled to drav » salary from
the State treasury wvhile holding at the sane tine the office
or position of Publie Member of the Reglional Deard, under
the United States,

Qur ressons are more fully stated in Opinion FKo.
0-5107, vherein we held that this Section of the Constitu-
tion forbade the payment te a Pistriet Judge of his salary

while he was hol the identical posttion under the United
SBtates mentioned dy you. Ve hand you herewith a copy of
that o;in;en.
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Yory truly yours
ATTORNEY GKNERAL OF T

A - GRER ) By 525;
Oaclie Bgpeeor
08-MR Assistant
Enclosure
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